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Who says you can’t teach  
an old “daWg” neW tricks? 
The inventors of the hot water unit heater have 
done it again. The Hot Dawg H2O is the first of its 
kind in North America – a low profile hot water 
unit heater with no external moving parts. 

This expansion of the popular Hot Dawg brand 
gives contractors selling Modine the best of  
both worlds: 

•  A new heating solution from the name 
synonymous with residential and  
commercial comfort

•  A unique, profitable, one-of-a-kind solution 
that end users have been looking for but  
haven’t been able to find … until now 

To learn more, visit  
www.ModineHVAC.com/HotDawg  
or call 1-800-828-HEAT.
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 fully-enclosed, loW-profile 
hot Water unit heater  

raise your
comfort level.
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first of its kind  
in north america
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small enough for  
residential spaces,  
large enough for  
commercial demands. 
The new Hot Dawg H2O from Modine heats the spaces 
where your customers live, work and play. Its low-profile 
design makes it ideal for residential garages, basements 
and vestibules, as well as commercial, industrial and 
institutional installations. 

With side access piping and all moving parts enclosed, 
the Hot Dawg H2O has the versatility to be mounted 
vertically or horizontally, and is designed to work 
wherever you need it.

To learn more visit  
www.ModineHVAC.com/HotDawg 
or call 1.800.828.HEAT

Easy, versatile installation
• Mounting flexibility (parallel, perpendicular or 

between joists) allows for horizontal or vertical  
air delivery

• Electrical and piping connections can easily be 
reversed in the field

• Low profile design is great for low ceiling applications

Discreet, durable, dependable
• Constructed of heavy gauge steel for clean 

appearance and maximum headroom

• Available in hammertone beige

• Includes two mounting brackets with vibration 
isolators to reduce noise and vibration

• Side-panel inlet air openings are finger-proof

Heating Coil
• Internal coil is suitable for water pressures up to 

150PSI and temperature up to 200˚ F

Enough airflow and BTUs for residential  
or commercial use 
Two model sizes available: 

• HHD 30 – standard unit with one blower speed

• HHD 45 – includes solid state motor speed control

No external moving parts
• Twin centrifugal blowers keep all moving parts inside  

the cabinet 

• Finger-proof fan guards are no longer an added expense

Vertical air delivery;  
recessed between joists
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Horizontal air delivery; 
perpendicular to joists

Horizontal air delivery;  
parallel to joists 

ENTERING WATER TEMP*

MODEL SIZES AIRFLOW 
(CFM) GPM 140˚ F 

BTU/HR
180˚ F 

BTU/HR

HHD 30
405 
405

2 
4

20,600 
24,200

30,900 
36,300

HHD 45 (high speed)
710 
710

2 
4

29,900 
35,100

44,800 
52,700

HHD 45 (low speed)
425 
425

2 
4

20,700 
24,400

31,100 
36,600

*60˚ Entering air temp
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