

FIRST OF ITS KIND IN NORTH AMERICA

## WHO SAYS YOU CAN'T TEACH AN OLD "DAWG" NEW TRICKS?

The inventors of the hot water unit heater have done it again. The Hot Dawg  $H_2O$  is the first of its kind in North America – a low profile hot water unit heater with no external moving parts.

This expansion of the popular Hot Dawg brand gives contractors selling Modine the best of both worlds:

- A new heating solution from the name synonymous with residential and commercial comfort
- A unique, profitable, one-of-a-kind solution that end users have been looking for but haven't been able to find ... until now

To learn more, visit www.ModineHVAC.com/HotDawg or call 1-800-828-HEAT. To learn more visit www.ModineHVAC.com/HotDawg or call 1.800.828.HEAT

Modine Manufacturing Company 1500 DeKoven Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403-2552 1.800.828.HEAT www.ModineHVAC.com

FSC Mixed Sources





©2010 Modine Manufacturing Co. 80-159

## RAISE YOUR COMFORT LEVEL.



#### FULLY-ENCLOSED, LOW-PROFILE HOT WATER UNIT HEATER





### SMALL ENOUGH FOR RESIDENTIAL SPACES, LARGE ENOUGH FOR COMMERCIAL DEMANDS.

The new Hot Dawg  $H_2O$  from Modine heats the spaces where your customers live, work and play. Its low-profile design makes it ideal for residential garages, basements and vestibules, as well as commercial, industrial and institutional installations.

With side access piping and all moving parts enclosed, the Hot Dawg  $H_2O$  has the versatility to be mounted vertically or horizontally, and is designed to work wherever you need it.





# Enough airflow and BTUs for residential or commercial use

Two model sizes available:

- HHD 30 standard unit with one blower speed
- HHD 45 includes solid state motor speed control

			ENTERING WATER TEMP*	
MODEL SIZES	AIRFLOW (CFM)	GPM	140° F Btu/hr	180° F BTU/HR
HHD 30	405	2	20,600	30,900
	405	4	24,200	36,300
HHD 45 (high speed)	710	2	29,900	44,800
	710	4	35,100	52,700
HHD 45 (low speed)	425	2	20,700	31,100
	425	4	24,400	36,600

\*60° Entering air temp

No external moving parts

- Twin centrifugal blowers keep all moving parts inside the cabinet
- Finger-proof fan guards are no longer an added expense







Vertical air delivery; recessed between joists

Horizontal air delivery; perpendicular to joists

Horizontal air delivery; parallel to joists

#### Easy, versatile installation

- Mounting flexibility (parallel, perpendicular or between joists) allows for horizontal or vertical air delivery
- Electrical and piping connections can easily be reversed in the field
- Low profile design is great for low ceiling applications

Discreet, durable, dependable

- Constructed of heavy gauge steel for clean appearance and maximum headroom
- Available in hammertone beige
- Includes two mounting brackets with vibration isolators to reduce noise and vibration
- Side-panel inlet air openings are finger-proof

**Heating Coil** 

 Internal coil is suitable for water pressures up to 150PSI and temperature up to 200° F

To learn more visit www.ModineHVAC.com/HotDawg or call 1.800.828.HEAT

